
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4619
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
OFFICE FOR ESI
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for setting up of an Employees State Insurance (ESI) Divisional Office in various parts,
of the country including Mangalore in Karnataka; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise and the present status of the said proposals; and 

(c) the time by which the said offices are likely to be functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA) 

(a): No, Madam. At present, the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has no proposal to set up ESI Divisional Offices in
various parts of the country including Mangalore in Karnataka. 

A Sub-Regional Office of ESIC is already functional at Mangalore w.e.f. 06.08.2013. 

(b) & (c): Does not arise, in view of reply to part (a) of the question above.
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